

1-888-NJ Pool 1

6000 Midlantic Drive, Suite 300 North Mount Laurel, New Jersey 08054 (609) 386-6060 • FAX (609) 386-8877 www.njsig.org

Resolution Designating a Qualified Purchasing Agent

WHEREAS, the New Jersey Schools Insurance Group ("NJSIG") is authorized by N.J.S.A. 18A:18B-1, et seq. to provide insurance coverage for its members;

WHEREAS, NJSIG has a desire to acquire goods and services in accord with the tenets of the Public School Contracts Law, N.J.S.A. 18A:18A-3 using a qualified purchasing agent;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, on this 12th day of January, 2017 that:

- 1. NJSIG hereby designates Sean P. Canning, of the Canning Group, LLC, State of New Jersey Qualified Purchasing Agent Number Q1356, to act as NJSIG's qualified purchasing agent for the purposes of complying with the Public School Contracts Law, N.J.S.A. 18A:18A-1, et seq. for fiscal year 2017;
- 2. As NJSIG's purchasing agent possesses a qualified purchasing agent certificate, NJSIG hereby establishes pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:18A-3(a) that the bid threshold for all goods and services is \$40,000.

1-888-NJ Pool 1

New Jersey Schools Insurance Group

6000 Midlantic Drive, Suite 300 North Mount Laurel, New Jersey 08054 (609) 386-6060 • FAX (609) 386-8877 www.njsig.org

Resolution Designating a Qualified Purchasing Agent

I certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution passed by the New Jersey Schools Insurance Group at the meeting duly held on the 12th day of January, 2017.

		New Jersey Schools Insurance Group
	By:	
		Irene Le Febvre, Chairperson
Board Secretary Use Only		
DATE:		
MOVED BY:		
SECONDED BY:		
VOTE:		